RECEIVED

DEC 1 2 2022

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT

CITY OF MADISON, AL CITY OF MADISON

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER.  Hughes Road Widening Proj. : 18-022

ESTIMATE NUMBER: 20 PERIOD FROM: 08/24/22 TO 11/30/22
CONTRACT DURATION 540  DAYS
START DATE: 10/07/19 END DATE: 3/30/21 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME (3) 540 DAYS
TIME CO #1
TIME CO #2 CONTRACT DAYS REMAINING
TIME CO #3
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT (1) AS AWARDED $ 595482230 CURRENT $ 6,283.730.65
CO #182 S 59.353.20
CO #3484 S 77.209.82
CO #5 5 3.500.00
CO # $ 2,800.00
CO #7 S 35,363.83
CO #8 $ 57,750.00
Eastside Culvert 92,931.50
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE LESS STORED MATERIALS (2) S 4.337,877 44
MATERIAL STORED (INVOICE ATTACHED) s 124 516 51
RETAINAGE (5%) OF 50% OF CONTRACT s 157.093 27 /
AMOUNT EARNED AFTER RETAINAGE 3 4,305,300 69 /
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES PER DAY 1550

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES ASSESSED TO DATE:

TOTAL AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY APPROVED TO DATE 5 3.499.540.04 /
AMOUNT DUE THIS ESTIMATE WITHOUT LLC_IU]D#TEG DAMAGES 5 805.760.65
A: % OF TIME ELAPSED: TIME ELASPED TO DATE 77 DAYS = 144%
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME (3) 540 DAYS
B PRQUECT COMPLETION TOTAL EARNED TO DATE (2) 433787744 = 69%
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 8.283.730.65
C_FROGRESS OF WORH B-A = -75%
CONTRACTORS CERTIFICATE
1 Carmen S, Hastings [ duty quaiiedd. acting and withalited dgent for the contracio Carcel & G Construction, LLC
o the abiove project. g6 hefetyy certity that we have serformed o of D work a4t forth a1 singt W e g . ws and Mereto

wmwmmuhbﬁm-mmmmmmmwuam'wnunmwmawmmmdwmmwmummul
Davment fof Be sama m witing before the tinal savment of the estimute Wil hurther certity (f S = M final sstimate] that e AMownt fecemed ersandes & cormdered
compersation and final cavmrent m A for af work Derformed under the CONTAL, NCGng any mereto and. % of 8441 i Bedeby Moledse the Crvier

i EMOYeEs, BOeNIS. and n wetfl fid Wie furthes cortiy Tut we fully ouaraniee all work performed Necaunder for 3 Denod of tweke
mmmmndﬂnrmarwwmmmmmmwnmmmwummmmmmmmmamm
condibors of he tontract document shal feman ¢ A loree and sffect, ncuding the Holg A ane hona A

s contaned in Sad conimct documents

DAY OF Dec-22

CONTRACTOR Carcel & G Construction, LLC

s Cortoy

SIGNATURE

and to the oest of our knowlecge Ihe estmate s true and correct

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

i ~ ‘\_\"
o

8y BY

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR 7757775 CITY ENGINEER
OR 7727972 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
BY é@é/@gﬁ’fw IF FINAL ESTIMATE DATE WORK WAS
PROJECT ENGINEER COMPLETED
2/ 13 J2r02.2

City Council Agenda 12/19/22



CONTRACTOR NAME: Carcel & G Construction, LLC
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 31 Co Rd 240, Hancevllle, AL 36077
PROJECT NAME: Hughes Road Widening

PROJECT NUMBER: 18-022

ESTIMATE # 20

ITEM

PO RADMACPINIABRWN -

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

29
30

51
52
53

13
56
57

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 13 ACRES)
REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALKS

REMOVING ASPHALT SIDEWALKS

REMOVING CONCRETE FLUMES

REMOVING PIPE

REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER

REMOVING FENCE

REMOVING HEADWALLS, INLETS, JUNCTION BOXES, ETC
MAILBOX (REMOVE AND RELOCATE)

UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

BORROW EXCAVATION

CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED,
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED,
BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A

TACK COAT

PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 0.0" THRU

subtotal

SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER,
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER,
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER,
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE LAYER, 1"
STEEL REINFORCEMENT, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION #502
CULVERT CONCRETE (CAST-IN-PLACE), PER ALDOT
RETAINING WALL (REDI-ROCK COBBLESTONE), COMPLETE IN
ALLOY STEEL HANDRAIL, INSTALLED ON RETAINING WALL,
18" ROADWAY PIPE {CLASS 3 R.C.), COMPLETE IN PLACE, TO
24" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.). COMPLETE IN PLACE. TO
30" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.), COMPLETE IN PLACE. TO
36" ROADWAY FIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.), COMPLETE IN PLACE, TO

subtotal

22" SPAN, 14" RISE, ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.),

28" SPAN, 18" RISE, ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.),

36" SPAN, 23" RISE, ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.),

44" SPAN, 27" RISE, ROADWAY PIPE {CLASS 3 R.C.),

61" SPAN, 31" RISE, ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.),
MOBILIZATION

LOOSE RIP RAP, CLASS 2

FILTER BLANKET

SLOPE PAVING

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK (INCLUDES WIRE MESH)
CONCRETE CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES, 6" THICK
16" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, PER ALDOT
24" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1

30" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1

36" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2

3 BOX CULVERT WINGWALLS

MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE

JUNCTION BOX, SMALL (15" TO 30" PIPES) COMPLETE IN
JUNCTION BOX, LARGE (36" & LARGER PIPES) COMPLETE IN

subtotal

JUNCTION BOX. LARGE /W OPEN THROAT INLET (36" &
SINGLE CURB INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TO INCLUDE
DOUBLE CURB INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TO INCLUDE
OPEN GRATE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TO INCLUDE
OPEN THROAT INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TO INCLUDE
INLETS, TYPE "S" (MODIFIED) (1-WING), COMPLETE IN PLACE,
INLETS, TYPE "S" {MODIFIED) (2-WING), COMPLETE IN PLACE,

BID
QUANTITY

1.00
277.00
3,408.00
245.00
1,240.00
4,188.00
30.00
48,00
6.00
1.412.00
16,8756.00
7.602.00
198,501.00
14,472.00
1,627.00
34,662.00

2,835
1,050
2,820
200
600
276
43,370
200
6,889
1,260
4,652
1177
362
429

80
293
m

86
523

106

BID UNIT

LUMP SUM
SQvyD
SQYD
SQYD
LINFT
LINFT
LINFT
EACH
EACH
CcuYD
cuYD
SQYD
$Q YD
SQ YD

GALLON
SQYD

TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
LBS
cuYD
SQFT
LIN FT
LINFT
LINFT
LINFT
LINFT

LINFT
LINFT
LINFT
LINFT
LINFT
LUMP SUM
TON
sQ YD
cuYD
sSQYD
SQ YD
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
CcuYD
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

BID UNIT
PRICE

80,000.00
11.00
9.00
13.00
12.50
11.76
12,00
400.00
400.00
27.00
20.00
10.50
20,00
1.30
4.20
3.30

117.00
132,00
105.00
200.00
150.00
120.00
1.30
800.00
63.00
149.00
64.00
79.00
103,00
112.00

100.00
118.00
140.00
168,00
215.00
400,000.00
45.00
3.00
576.00
92.00
160.00
1,600.00
1,000.00
1.160.00
1,300.00
2,700.00
6,000.00
340.00
2,800.00
5,200.00

5,900.00
4,000.00
5,400.00
3,300.00
3,200.00
4,400.00
4,600.00

REVISED
UNIT PRICE

12.75

30.50
24.00

26.00

77.76
98.27
162,18
160.12

121.18
148.01

476,000.00

820.00
110.00
270.00
2,160.00
2,200.00
2,360.00
2,500.00
3,800.00

980.00
4,800.00
8,200.00

8,800.00
4,600.00
5,760.00
4,300.00
4,300.00
5,400.00
5,600.00

BID
AMOUNTS

80,000.00
3,047.00
30,672.00
3,186.00
15,600.00
49.200,00
360.00
18,400.00
2,000.00
38,124.00
337,500.00
79,821.00
380,020.00
18,813.60
6.833.40
114,384.60

PREVIOUS
MONTH

GURRENT
MONTH

QUANTITIES QUANTITIES

1.00
10.30
3,087.60
261.50
93.00
1.868.50
408.00
12,00
1.00
6,490.00
3,180.00
1,082.00
20,257.08

2,325.00
43,338.00

2,611,00
18,033.66

CURRENT
MONTH
ESTIMATE

10,646.20
69,610.76

QJ‘?J#;Y TOTAL AMOUNT
Y EARNED TO DATE
1.00 80,000.00

10.30 113.30
3,087.60 27,788.40
261.60 3.269.60
93.00 1.162.60
1,860.60 221434.80
408.00 4,896.00
12,00 4,800.00
1.00 400.00
6.490.00 165,680.00
3.180.00 63.720.00
1.082.00 11,361.00
20,267.08 468,977.60
4,836.00 20.311.20
61.372.66 202,620.45

331,696.00
138,600.00
297.,046.00
40,000.00
90,000.00
33,120.00
66,381.00
160,000.00
440,315.82
187,740.00
297,728.00
92,083.00
36,256.00
48,048.00

1.436.96
469.10
4,425.68

391.33
21,686.00
106.50
6,989.14
1.772.00
41.00
8.00

32,00

2,864.60
617.10

26.94
25.06

T T T T

337.498.20

54,295.50

3.921.00
3,007.20

4,321.66 505,622.62
466.10 61,921.20
4,842.78 518,091.80
417.47 62,620.50
25,06 3,007.20
21,685.00 28,190.50
106.60 84,400.00
6,989.14 440,316.82
1.772.00 264,028.00
41.00 2,624.00
8.00 632.00
32.00 4,804,186

8,000.00 204,60 - - 204.50 20,450.00
34,574.00 12.00 - 12.00 1,416.00
23,840.00 1.50 1.60 210.00
14,448.00 . - -

112,446.00 - - . - -
400,000.00 0.50 0.60 237,500.00 1.00 437,600.00
4,770.00 . . . - .
270.00 442,88 - - 442.88 1,328.64

5,760.00 15.50 - 16.50 9.647.50

4,600.00 84.27 - 84.27 8.441.70
26,880.00 - - - - -
54,400.00 2,00 - E 2.00 4,300.00

1.000.00 - - . - -

2,300.00 1.00 - - 1.00 2,350.00

1.300.00 - . - . -

6.400.00 . - - .

6,000.00 1.00 - 1.00 6,000.00

8,500.00 13.76 - 13.76 7.716.00
30,800.,00 7.00 - 7.00 23,600.00
§2.000.00 . . - - -

786,80 0.50 _237.,500,00 786.40 522,956,804

23,800.00
40,000.00 - - . -
16,200.00 1.00 . 1,00 §,760.00
23.100.00 3.00 - - 3.00 11,800.00
28.700.00 6.00 . 6.00 22,800.00
299,200.00 232 - 2,32 10,208.00
13,800.00 216 . 216 10.936.00



CONTRACTOR NAME: Carcel & G Construction, LLC
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 31 Co Rd 240, Hancevllle, AL 35077
PROJECT NAME: Hughes Road Widening

PROJECT NUMBER: 18.022

ESTIMATE # 20
ITEM DESCRIPTION
68 CONVERT EXISTING INLET TO JUNCTION BOX
59 CONVERT EXISTING 'S' TYPE INLET TO CURB INLET
60 CONNECT TO BOX CULVERT EXTENSION
61 CONNECT TO EXISTING BOX CULVERT AND PROVIDE ACCESS
62 COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE C (MODIFIED)
63 ADJUST TOP OF EXISTING JUNCTION BOX
64 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER RESET
65 EXCAVATE AND BACFILL EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE
66 TOPSOIL, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION #5850
67 TOPSOIL FROM STOCKPILES, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION #650
€8 SEEDING, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION #652
69 MOWING, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION #662
70 SOLID SODDING, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION #854
7 MULCHING, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION #656
subtotal
72 EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE C2, PER ALDOT
73 TEMPORARY SEEDING, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION #8665
74 TEMPORARY MULCHING, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION #665
75 SILT FENCE, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION #666
76 SILT FENCE REMOVAL
77 INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4, PER ALDOT
78 WATTLE
79 GEQMETRIC CONTROLS
80 SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE),
81 SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE),
82 BROKEN WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE),
83 BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5"
84 DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIP (5" WIDE), PER
86 DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A, LANE DROP STRIP (10" WIDE), PER
8e BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE. PER ALDOT
subtotal
a7 SOLID TEMORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, PER ALDOT
86 SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION
a9 BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED, PER ALDOT
20 TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A. PER ALDOT
91 TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A, PER ALDOT
92 PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C, PER ALDOT
93 PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-A. PER ALDOT
94 PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-B, PER ALDOT
95 PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D, PER ALLDOT
96 CLASS 4, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK OR
97 CLASS 8, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK OR
98 ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 "U" CHANNEL, GALVANIZED STEEL
98 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT (Hughes Rd &
100 FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT
101 METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION (SEE CO #2)
102 METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE WITH (60°) AND (70') MAST ARM
103 METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE WITH TWO (70') MAST ARM
104 TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX (SEE CO #2)
106 1" METALLIC CONDUIT
106 1" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT
107 2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT
subtotal
108 VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 3 SECTION, TYPE LED
108 VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 4 SECTION, TYPE LED
110 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE LED
11 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, TYPE |il, 8 PHASE
112 VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (Hughes Rd & Eastview Dr.)
13 FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PEDESTAL POLE AND

114

REMOVE AND RELOCATE OF PEDESTAL POLE AND

BID
QUANTITY

LR N N

11,100

N

8.3717
600
900

4,237
202

160
176
320
118

338

-
VN = W

16
270

—~&haanbs®

BID UNIT

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LINFT
EACH
EACH
LINFT
cuYD
cuyYD
ACRE
ACRE
SQYD
ACRE

sSQ YD
ACRE
ACRE
LINFT
LINFT
EACH
LINFT
LUMP SUM
MILE
MILE
MILE
MILE
LINFT
LINFT
MILE

MILE

MILE

MILE

SQFT
SQFT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQFT
SQFT
LIN FT

LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LINFT
LINFT
LINFT

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LUMP SUM
EACH
EACH

BID UNIT
PRICE

2,600.00
2,600,00
4,000.00
4,000.00
12.60
2,500.00
400.00
13.00
18.00
15.00
1,100.00
330.00
6,00
1,100.00

2.60
800.00
800.00

3.50

1.00
330.00

8.80

100,000.00
3,760.00
3,750.00
2,300.00
2,300.00

276

3.30

1,200.00

1,200.00
6,800.00
5,800.00
6.00

6.60

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
22,00
28.00
14.00
10,000.00
16,000.00
6,800.00
53,000.00
65,000.00
660.00
33.00
44.00
28.00

1,300.00
1,600.00
2,000.00
26,000.00
40,000.00
2,800.00
2,800.00

. BiD PREVIOUS ~CURRENT ~CURRENT ~TOTAL - 0
UNITPRICE AMOUNTs  MONTH MONTH ~ MONTH ~QUANTITY o\o\enToDaTE
QUANTITIES QUANTITIES ESTIMATE TO DATE
3,800.00 5.200.00 6.00 . . 6.00 16.400.00
3.600.00 2.600.00 : : ) : .
16,000.00 2.00 - 2.00 8,000.00
£.000.00 1.00 . 1.00 4,000.00
35.00 139.860.00 4,122.00 - - 4,122.00 55,262.40
2,050.00 5.000.00 1.00 . . 1.00 2.600.00
1,160.00 8,400.00 . - . - -
82.801.00 8.00 : 8.00 104.00
20.00 9,000.00 a : - ;
19.00 13,600.00 1,110.00 - - 1,110.00 17,010.00
3,100.00 3,300.00 341 . § 341 7.761.00
1.080.00 980.00 . . . . .
11.60 60,000.00 1,200.00 - 1.200.00 8,000.00
1,600.00 3,300.00 1.41 . 1.4 1.651.00
—793.85100 646830 : - 8,468.30 17916240
3,750.00 - - -
1,200.00 2.700.00 X ; . .
1.100.00 2,700.00 - - - . .
5.26 19,600.00 3.798.00 - - 3,788.00 13,293.00
5.600.00 1.649.00 . - 1.649.00 1,649.00
480.00 40,5980.00 - . - . -
980  22,000.00 780.00 . 780.00 6,884.00
100,000.00 042 ; 012 11,681.00
3,960.00 3,750.00 - . - . -
396000  11.260.00 : 2 :
2,500.00 6,900.00 " . 2
2,500.00 6.800.00 - -
3.26 137600 . : .
.80 1.237.60 ) : 3 . .
3.600.00 424 3 424 5.092.80
— 23196250 623138 7 - £,231.36 38,679.80.
3,600.00 9.31 - - 2.0 11.167.20
5.800.00 3.86 - 3.86 22,388.00
£.800.00 2.20 : : 220 12.780.00
6.50 26,422.00 - - - - -
7.10 1.333.20 . y : :
6.50 300.00 . . . .
6.50 960.00 - - -
8.50 1,050.00 3 : : .
6.50 1.820.00 . - - . -
2,618.00 ; 58.00  1.276.00 56.00 1.276.00
1.466.00 . 8330 233240 8330 2.332.40
473200 . 12600 176400 12600 1.764.00
10,000.00 . . . . :
15,000.00 - - - -
19,800.00 - - .
65.000.00 - .
4,620.00 . .
495.00 - - - -
680.00 - . -
7.660.00 : E ; : '
16812620 1537 26730 537240 202,87 51,687.60

10,400.00 - - -
6,000.00 . - -
4,000,00 - - -

25,000.00 .

40,000.00 . . -

11,200.00 . - -
2,800.00 - - .



CONTRACTOR NAME: Carcel & G Construction, LLC
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 31 Co Rd 240, Hanceville, AL 35077
PROJECT NAME: Hughes Road Widening

PROJECT NUMBER: 18-022

ESTIMATE # 20
BID BIDUNIT  REVISED BID PREVIOUS ~ GURRENT ~CURRENT = TOTAL ;o004 amount
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE UNITPRICE  AMOUNTS MONTH MONTH MONTH QUANTITY EARNED TO DATE
QUANTITIES QUANTITIES ESTIMATE TO DATE
115 REMOVE AND RELOCATE OF PEDESTAL POLE AND 1 EACH 2,800.00 2,800.00 - - . 2
116 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, PER ALDOT SPECIFICATION #740 200 SQFT 16.50 3,300.00 477.50 - - 477.50 7.878.75
117 CHANNELIZING DRUMS 225 EACH 53.50 12,037.50 317.00 - - 317.00 16,969.60
118 CONES (36 INCH HIGH} 75 EACH 24,60 1.837.60 80.00 - 80.00 1.960.00
119 BALLAST FOR CONE 76 EACH 11.60 870.00 - - . .
120 PORTABLE SEQUENTIAL ARROW AND CHEVRON SIGN UNIT 2 EACH 4,850.00 9,700.00 1.00 - . 1.00 4,850.00
121 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 2, PER ALDOT 2 EACH 9,370.00 18,740.00 . - - . .
122 6" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1 LINE, TYPE 5 INSTALLATION 220 LINFT 82,70 18,184.00 - . - - -
123 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LOWER BINDER LAYER, 1.234 TON 106.00 129,570.00 1.380.57 896.28 94,109.40 2,276.85 239,089.26
CHANGE ORDERS
COo1.1 (3) WATER VAULTS IN FRONT OF BOB JONES HIGH SCHOOL 1 LUMP SUM 6,612.20 6.612.20 1.00 1.00 6.612,20
co21 METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE WITH 1 (60') ARM 1 EACH 40,881.00 40,881.00 . - - .
co22 METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE WITH 1(70") ARM 1 EACH 42,100.00 42,100.00 - .
co0z2a FURNISH AND INSTALL OPTICOM SYSTEM AT INTERSECTION 1 LUMP Sum 12,700.00 12.700.00 -
_3 _ZTT370.
COo 31 FREIGHT - RETURN SHIPPING FEE FOR 14 BOTTOM BLOCKS 1 LUMP SUM 560.00 650.00 1.00 - 1.00 §50.00
C03.2 ENGINEERING - REDESIGN FEE OF RETAINING WALL i§ 1 LUMP SUM 735.00 736.00 1.00 - 1.00 736.00
Cc04.1 18" SPAN. 11" RISE, ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.), 255 EACH 94.00 112.50 23,870.00 262.00 . . 262.00 24,628.00
C04.2 22"X14" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT. CLASS 1 8 EACH 1,250,00 2,450.00 10.000.00 - . . -
co4.3 29"X18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 1 EACH 1,600.00 2,760.00 1,600.00 - - - -
CO44 36"X23" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 1 EACH 2,700.00 2,700.00 .
CO45 61"X31" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 1 EACH 6,000.00 6,000.00 . .
CO46 OPEN GRATE INLET, TRAFFIC TYPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE. TO 1 EACH 3,700,00 4,700.00 3,700.00 . - -
coar SUMP EXCAVATION 180 cu YD 30.00 6,400.00 - - . .
CO48 FLOWABLE FILL 16 CcuYD 140,00 2,100.00 - - . L
CO6.1 ALDOT #2 STONE 100 TN 35.00 42.00 3.500.00 50.00 - 50.00 1.750.00
Cco6.1 INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL LINE (EASTVIEW) 1 Ls 2,800.00 2,800.00 - - - . -
co71 CONCRETE STRIP IN FRONT OF WALLS - 1 FT DEEP (1262 LF 1 LS 27,968.98 27,968.98 1.00 - - 1.00 27.968.98
CO7.2 CONCRETE STEPS POURED IN PLACE AT WALL LOCATION 1 LS 5,044.00 5,044.00 1.00 - s 1.00 5,044.00
Co7.3 GATE AT STEPS - FURNISHED AND INSTALLED 1 LS 2,360.85 2,350.86 . - . . -
co8.1 Hydro Excavate Existing Utilities (East Side of Hughas Rd) 15 DAYS 3,860,00 57.750.00 16.00 . 15.00 67,760.00
New Pricina Culvert Extension on Eastside 1 LS 92,931.50 92,931.60 1.00 - 1.00 92,831.50
subtotal
TOTAL BASE BID WITH CHANGE ORDERS
31 CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 4,600 SQ YD 10.50 49,245.00 - -
3-2 BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A 4,690 sQ YD 2.00 9,360.00 - = -
33 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE 607 TON 126.00 76,875.00 - - -
34 CONCRETE CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES, 6" THICK 48 EACH 1,600.00 2,160.00 73,600.00 14.00 - 14.00 22,400.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #3 208,100.00_ 14.00 E : 1400 2240000
167 STORED MATERIALS 124,516 .61 - - 124,618.61
TOTAL BASE BID/CHANGE ORDERS, ALTERNATE 3, AND 6,203,730,66 805,760,65 / 4,462,393.95 /

STORED MATERIALS:
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PAYMENT REQUEST - MATERIAL ON SITE - NOT INCORPORATED

SUMMARY SHEET - PAY ESTIMATE  #19
Contractor: Carcel & G Construction, LLC
UNITS OF MATERIAL UNITS OF MATERIAL UNITS OF MATERIAL UNITS OF MATERIAL COST |
MATERIAL
ITEM ON SITE ON SITE-EXTENDED | RECEIVED ON SITE | RECEIVED-EXTENDED INSTALLED INSTALLED-EXTENDED | MATERIALON SITE | ON SITE-EXTENDED PER
PREVIOUS PERIOD | PREVIOUS PERIOD THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD UNIT |
ALLOY STEEL HANDRAIL, INSTALLED ON
RETAINING WALL COMPLETE IN PLACE
TO INCLUDE SURFACE PREPARATION 130 000| § 4,333 33 0000l s 0000 % 130 000 § 433333 (% 3333
Shoals Eloc - Temple Invoica Video
Datection System 1000] & 29.523 52 0000| 8 0000| 8 1.000] $ 2952352 | $ 29.523 52
SFouls ETae Tl Elec Tavoice—— Valraii
CB 16 VOOMDT0-60+125.GV-HH-AB  Valmon
CB16 YO09370-70+4125-GV-HHAB  Valmont
CB16 Y009370-70.70+125-GV-HH. AB 1.000 90,659 66 0000 0.000 1.000 90,658 66 | § 0,659 66
0000] 0000 0000 0.000 . -
0.000 0000 0.000 (1.000
0.000] 0000 0.000 0000
0.000] § 000 0.000 0.000
000 (00, 0000 .00
).000 0000| 0.000 0000
1 000/ 0000 0000/ 000
} 000 0000 0.000 0000
000 0.000 0.000 0.000
000 0.000 0.000 0,000
000 0000 000, 000
0o 0.000 000 000
000 000 000 000
0.000 000 000 000
0 000 000 3.000 {1,000
0.000 6.000] 0,000 0000
) 000 0000 0,000 0000
0.000 000 0.000 0.000 -
J.000 000 0.000 000
0000 000 0.000 000
0004 0.000] 0.000] 8 WK
0 00C 0 000 0000 ao00| s
0 000 0 000 0.000 0n00o| 3
TOTALS 3 = _|I$ iaAmies| = F3 - [ Is F2Z4616.61. §i




